v

leﬁb’ f:z>g%££ &ZﬁfiLJ,—

UNOFﬁl@Tm CC})ngY
({ de

AMENDMENT TO DOCUMENTS

THIS AMENDMENT TO DOCUMENTS (thie "Amendment") 1is made
as of the #2“3 day of August, 1994 by and between NORTHERN LIFE
INSURANCE TOMPANY, a Washington corporation ("Lender"), and
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but
solely asg Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 1, 1986,
and known as Trust No. 100187-03 (“Borrower").

RECITALS

Borrower 1s the owner of certaln real property located
in Cook founty, Illinois, as legally described on Exhibit A
attached nereto,

Lender has loaned Borrower 54,750,000 as evidenced by a
Promissory Note aated July 1, 1987 (the "Original Note"), as
amended by Amend:ztory Agreement dated July 1, 1988, recorded
November 3, 1988, in the Cook County, Illinois Recorder'’s Office
as Doc. No. 88,509,042, Amendatory Agreement #2 dated July 1,
1985, recorded Septembir 8, 1989, in the Cook County Recorder’s
Office as Doc. No. 89,424,003 and Amendatory Agreement {3 dated
July 1, 1990, recorded Seplember 18, 1990, in the Cook County
Recorder's Office as Doc. Nc. 90,457,252 (collectively, the
“Amendatory Agreements"). The Jriginal Note, as amended by the
Amendatory Agreements is callea.tha "Note'".

The Note is secured by tnz following instruments
“exacuted and delivered by Borrower in  fevor of Lender:

Tt 26

A. A Mortgage dated July 1, 1%8% and recorded
August 7, 1987 in the Cook County Reccrder’s Qffice as Doc.
No. 87,438,883 as amended by the Amendatery Agreements (the
"Mortgage"); and

rf

——
/

B, An Assignment of Rents and Leases dated July 1,
1987 and recorded August 7, 1987 in the Cook Ccuntiv
Recorder’s Office as Doc. No. 87,438,884, as amendaed. by the
Amendatory Agreementsg (the "Assignment'"}.

Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender an
Amendment to Promissory Note (the "Amendment to Note") of even
date herewith pursuant to which, among other things, the maturity
date of the Note has been extended.

Borrower and Lender have agreed to modify the Mortgage
and the Asgignment to reflect the extension of the maturity date
and to make certain other amendments to the Mortgage and
Assignment and related locan documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of $1.00 and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

»

LSLOS LU




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

which igs hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender hereby agree asg
follows:

1. All references to the Note in the Mortgage and the
Agsignment as amended hereby shall refer to the Note as amended
by the Amendment to Note and as it may from time to time be
further amended or extended.

2. The August 1, 1994 date in the first WHEREAS
clause on the firet page of the Mortgage 1s changed to August 1,
19589,

3. The Mortgage is amended to reflect that the form
of note ar attached te the Original Mortgage and previously
amended by the Amendatory Agreements is amended by the Amendment
to Note, a form of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

4. Al references to the Mortgage or the Assignment
in the Mortgage ‘or -the Assignment shall be to the Mortgage and
the Assignment as amended by thie Amendment to Documente and as
either or both of taem may from time to time be further amended

or extended.

5. No deposite’ for insurance premiuma shall be
required under Section 6 of-tclie Mortgage.

6. The reference to W. Harris Smith in Section 18(f)
of the Mortgage is deleted. Transfers under Section 18(f} sghall

be permitted g0 long as David W. Ruthtenberg remains managing
‘general partner of the Beneficlary {ag Aefined in the Mortgage!,
with not less than a one percent interest. in Beneficiary.

7. Lender confirms that the Lettew of Credit
Agreement II dated July 1, 1987, between Lender and 322 South
Green Street Partners and the Inducement Agreenent dated as of
July 1, 1986, by 322 Green Street Partners and Borrower for the
renefit of Lender have terminated and are of no further force or

effect,.

8. The notice address for Borrower under the Mnrtgage
and Assignment is hereby changed to:

c¢/o Ruttenberg and Ruttenberg
325 W. Huron Street

Suite 806

Chicago, Illinois 60610,

g. EXxcept as hereby amended, the Mortgage and the
Assignment and all terms and provisions thereof remain in full

force and effect.

This Amendment of Documents is executed by American
Naticnal Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally, but
solely as trustee as aforesaild in the exercise of the power and
authority conferred upon it and fixed upon it as such trustee,

-2-




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and it 18 expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein
contained shall be constituted as creating any liability said
American Natlonal Bank and Truat Company of Chlcago as trusteec asg
aforepalid, and on gald American National Bank and Trust Company
personally, on account hereof, all such liability, if any, being
expressly wailved by Lender and by every person now or hereafter
claiming any right or security interest hereunder; provided,
however, that Lender and hold or holders of the Note, and the
owner or owners of the indebtedness accruing thereunder ghall
look sBolely to one or more of (a) the Premises conveyed by the
Mortgage or in the manner therein or in the Note provided (b)
action to enforce the personal liability of any obligor,
guaranter) and/or (c) enforcement of any other security or

collaterals

T¥ WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this
Amendment to e executed as of the date first set forth above.

NORTHERN LIIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTEST:

M ///f ///_\_ BYI%“ /ﬂr,}

ssistaﬂt Secretary




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) 88.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )
/} ) * !( )

1, Onouen N Ol , a Notary Public, In
and for Ei?d County, in theé State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that _Yae b Sary Lebi ppo . Lhg __ ket Yol of
NORTHERN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, and j? Tl A D ey ,

aAgsisgtant Secretary thereof, personally known to me to be the
pame persong whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as puch Jasieesd TR and Assistant Secretary,
regpectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledyed that they signed and delivered the said instrument
ag their uwn free and veoluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act of said bank, [or the uses and purposes therein set
forth; and tra: said Agsistant Secretary did also then and there
acknowledge thxt he as custodian of the corporate seal of said
corporation did.arfix the said corporate seal of said corporation
to gaid instrument =8 h,% own free and voluntary act, and for the
free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set Isrth.

urls
GIVEN under my-hand and notarial seal this 76~( day of
,A«LL.{%LL N , 1994, —

Notary Publi

(ff”g_s%vt v Lj Olio

My Commigsion Expires:
. L{ SIRE RV A AWMAMAAMMAMAAAAAA 5

§ OHARON Y. QLSO 3

% NOTARY UBLIC-MINNESOTA
| ]

HENEPI COUNTY g
My Comussion cxgios Sopt 4 19y. j




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally
but solely as Trustee under Trust
Agreenent dated September 1, 1986,
and known as Trust Number 100187-D3

ATTEST:
5 Q/%u/
." + y .

Iits

STATE OF e )
) BS.

L, PUTH ANMME BOOKER , @ Notary Public, in

and for sald County, ip t%e State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that s LA Vice Presidont of AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CCAFQNY OF CHICAGO, and
. Assistant Secretary thereof,
personaily known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such - Areond
Vice Pregident and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed
‘and delivered the said instrument as tlicir own free and voluntary
act, and as the free and voluntary acticf said bank, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth; and that said Asszstan* Secretary
did also then and there acknowledge that _he us custodian of the
corporate seal of said bank did affix the saia) corporate seal of
gaid bank to said instrument as h__ own free and voluntary act,
and for the free and voluntary act of said bank, £or the uses and

purposes therein set forth.
R 2 2 1994
GIVEN under my hand and notarlal geal this . ¢ day of

, 1994,
)</«c, %f—ﬂ % WJ('L.,

Nétary Puplic

My Commission Bxpires;

! *OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, Stala of Uincls

-~ ' v

e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT Wasg DRAFTRD By,

Faegre & Bengon

MERONA4 Wy

.’ﬂ}I (31 fir: f}ﬁDﬂ'f b
'fhpg 15 6!1=H9NU/9 154 i
RN TR RS

COUK i e ST

s -

Sy

¢

~3

Qo

o

e

-




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LECGAL CESCRIPTICON

The South l/2 of Lot 3, all of Lotz 4, 5, f», 7,
and 8 (exvept +he West Y feet of all of sald
Lots for alley) in Bleck 19 in Duncan’s Addition
to Zhicago weing a supdivision of the East 1/2
of the North Zaat 1/4 of 3ectlon 17, Township 29
Jorth, Range l4 Bast of the Third Principal
Meiidian, in Cook County, Illinoils

pud 0

P.IN. 17-17-227-009 to 012 —

322 South Green Shiraet, Chicago, Illinois

9ATHINET




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY
AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE

THIS AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is
made as of the _ day of August, 1994 by and between American
Naticonal Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but
solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 1, 1986,
and known as Trust No. 100187-03 ("Maker"), and Northern Life
Ingurance Company, & Washington corporation ("Lender").

RECITALS

Maker, as maker, previously executed and delivered to
Lender, #s payee, a $4,750,000 Promlassory Note dated July 1,
1987, as amended by Amendatory Agreement dated July 1, 1988,
Amendatory <aueement #2 dated July 1, 1989, and Amendatory
Agreement #3 dacad July 1, 1990 (the "Note")

Concurrciitly with execution of this Amendment, Maker is
paying $100,000 (the¢ "RPeduction Payment") against the unpaid
principal balance of Lhe Note.

Subject to the Zerms and provisions set forth herein,
Maker and Lender have agreed to extend the maturity date of the

Note to August 1, 1999. N
NOW, THEREFORE, in coneideration of $1.00 and other

good and valuable consideration, che recelpt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Maker urnd Lender hereby agree as

*follows:

1. The first three lines of patavraph designated 3 on
the first page of the Note 1s amended to read as follows:

3. Interegt Rate Prior to Defauit. Outstanding
principal balances hereof prior to default shall bear
interest at the rate of 9.5 percent per annum through
July 31, 1994, and at the rate of 9.1875 pircant per
annum from and including August 1, 1994, untii.ahis
note is paid in full (herein called the

2. On August 1, 1994, Borrower made a $41,608.50
monthly principal and interest payment on the Note. The Note is
amended to provide payments as follows subsequent to that

payment :

(i) on September 1, 1994, Borrower shall make a
payment on this Note of $43,943.04 plus an amount
equal to interest on $100,000 at the rate of
9.1875 percent per annum from and including
August 1, 1994, until and including the date in
August, 1994, on which a $100,000 principal
paydown was made on this Note;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
(11) On October 1, 1994 and on the same day of each
month thereafter until and including July 1, 1999,

Borrower shall make monthly principal and interest
payments on this Note in the amount of $43,943.04;

(iii) On August 1, 1999 (the "Maturity Date®) the entire
unpald principal balance of this Note and all
accrued and unpaid interest hereon shall be due
and payable.

The payments under clause (i) and (ii) are called
"Monthly Payments". As used throughout this Note, the
"Marurity Date" is Augqust 1, 1999,

3, Section 11 of the Note ig amended to read as
follows:

11. < Pgepayment Privilege. This Note may be prepaid in
whole but not in part at any time prior to August 1, 1999,
but any prepavment before May 1, 1999 must be accompanied by
a prepayment premium ("Premium") equal to the greater of (a)
an amount equal tO cne percent of the principal amount
prepaid or (b) the-result of (i) the present value on the
date of prepayment of all future principal and interest

-
>

payments including any . alloon payments assuming payment in T
accordance with this Note ~less (ii) the current outstanding A}
principal balance due under this Note as of the date of ¥a
prepayment. The interest rote used in calculating the Co
present value shall be the Trexsury rate, as defined herein, 2
divided by twelve. The term "1lrasnsury Rate" shall mean the L
yield of actively traded U.S. Government Treasury Securities -

having a maturity date of August 1, 1329 published as
"Treasury Congtant Maturitieeg" in Federal Reserve
Statistical Release Document H.15 (519) Selected Interegt
Rates, Yields in Percent Per Annum for the week preceding
the date of prepayment ("Index"). 1If for any reason such
index is not published, the Treasury Rate sh2ll _he based on
the yields reported in ancther publication of comdarable
reliability and institutilonal acceptance as Selecled by the
Holder in its sole discretion which most closely
approximates yields in percent per annum of selected 'i.8.
Treasury securities of varying maturities. If no Treasury
Constant Maturities are publisghed for the specific length of
time to August 1, 1999, the index to be utilized shall be
the weighted average of the Treasury Constant Maturitiles
published for the two periods most nearly corresponding to
August 1, 1999. No Premium will be due on payment in full
on or after May 1, 1999. Any prepayment shall be made on
thirty (30) days advance written notice to the Holder and
shall be made only on a regularly scheduled installment
payment date. No Premium shall be payable with respect to
prepayments on this Note made out of proceeds of ingurance
or condemnation awards.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4, Borrower acknowledges that the Note as amended
hereby is a BALLOON NOTE, and on August 1, 1999, substantial
portions of the principal amount of the Note will remain unpaid
by the Monthly Payments referred to above,

5.  Lender acknowledges receipt of the Reduction
Payment contemporaneously with the execution of this Amendment,
which payment shall be applied to principal on the Note.
Following application of the Reduction Payment, the unpaid
principal balance on the Note ip $4,285,240.85, with interest on
the Note paid through July 31, 1994.

6. All references in the Note to the "Note" shall
nean the- note as amended by this Amendment and as it may from
time to time be further amended or extended. All references in
the Note tn the "Mortgage® shall mean the Mortgage as therein
defined as anended by the Amendment to Documents of even date
herewith (the “Dozuments Amendment®) and as it may from time to
time be further smended or extended. All references in the Note
to the "Assignment" shall mean the Aseignment ag therein defined
as amended by the Donuments Amendment and as it may from time to
time be further amended or extended.

7. Except as arended herein, all terms and provisions
of the Note remain in full rdrce and effect,

8. This instrument may be signed in separate
counterparts, and the counterparte, taken together, shall
constitute a gingle document.

This Amendment to Note lg exeiuted by American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally, but solely as
trustee as aforesald in the exercise of the wower and authority
conferred upon it and fixed upon it as such tgugtee, and it is
expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained
ghall be constituted as creating any liabllity ¢n zaild American
Naticnal Bank and Trust Company of Chicago as truciee as
aforesaid, and on said American National Bank and Trust Company
personally, on account hereof, all such liability, it aAny, being
expressly waived by Lender and by every person now or hecresafter
claiming any right cor security interest hereunder; providec,
however, that Lender and hold or holders of the Note, and che
owner or owners cof the indebtedness accruing thereunder shall
look solely to one or more of (a) the Premises conveyed by the
Mortgage or in the manner therein or in the Note provided, (b)
action to enforce the personal liability of any obligor,
guarantor, and/or {(c¢) enforcement of any other security or

collateral.

-
»

CRLCHL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this
Amendment to be executed as of the date set forth above,

ATTEST:

Assistant decretary

ATTEST:

Agsistant Secretary

MRROAASL. WPS

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally
but solely as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated September 1, 1986,
and known as Trugt Number 100187-03

By

Its

NORTHERN NATIONAL LIFE TNSURANCE
COMPANY

iL4g




UNOFFICIAL COPY




